Amendments to the Articles of Association 

Proposed Text (showing the proposed 

amendment) 

Original Text 

Article 

No. 

Proposed Text (showing the proposed 

amendment): 

The issued share capital of the Company is 

AED 250,000,000 (Two Hundred Fifty 

Million UAE Dirhams), divided into shares 

with a nominal value of AED 1 (One Dirham) 

each, fully paid, all of which are cash shares 

and equal in all rights. 

The issued share capital of the Company is AED 

230,000,000 (Two Hundred Thirty Million UAE 

Dirhams), divided into shares with a nominal value of 

AED 1 (One Dirham) each, fully paid, all of which are 

cash shares and equal in all rights. 

Article 

No. (6)